EAST Search History

Ref Hits | Search Query DBs Default | Plurals | Time Stamp
# Operator
S1 2 | ("6463586" "6177931").pn. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/11/07 09:12
USPAT
S2 76 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/11/06 13:42
' and (pop adj3 up$1) USPAT )
S3 22 | "725"/$.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/09/30 10:49
(pop adj3 up$1) with (browser$l USPAT
EPG$1 IPG$1 guide$1)
S4 44 | 725/37,39,44,46,47,52.ccls. and US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/10/03 14:36
@ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up$1) USPAT
S5 80 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/04/17 10:58
and (pop adj3 up$1) USPAT
S6 0 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/04/17 11:13
and (brows$4) with (channel$l adj3 | USPAT
identifier$3)
S7 3 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/04/17 11:05
and (brows$4) same (channel$1 USPAT
adj3 (identifier$3 icon$1)) ,
S8 25 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/04/17 11:05
and (brows$4) same (flip$1) USPAT
S9 171 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/04/17 11:13
and (channel$l adj3 (identifier$3 USPAT :
icon$l))
S10 539 | 725/39-43.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/31 10:19
: USPAT
Si1 1 | "6934963".pn. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/30 15:21
USPAT
S12 0 | massiel.in. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/30 15:21
USPAT '
S13 0 | masiel.in, US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/30 15:21
USPAT
S14 0 | maessiel.in. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/30 15:22
‘ USPAT
515 223 | "725"/$.ccls. and agent$1 with US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/30 15:28
program$1 USPAT :
S16 72 | 725/47.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/05/31 10:19
USPAT
S17 87 | 725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/11/06 13:57
’ and (pop adj3 up$1) USPAT
Si8 28 | 715/716.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/11/08 12:19
(pop adj3 up$1) USPAT
519 146 | 725/37-61.ccls. and 715/716-726. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2007/11/07 09:56
ccls. and @ay<"2001" USPAT

11/8/07 6:40:18 PM

C:\Documents and Settings\justaris\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\09872197.wsp

Page 1



EAST Search History

S20

S21

S22

$23

S24

S25

S26

527

S28

S32

S33

| S34

114

28

61

15

22

14

32

205

37

nijima.in.

niijima.in.

niijima.in. and sony.as.
barrett.in. and microsoft.as.
farzana.xa.

"725"/$.ccls. and pio

725/37-61.ccls. and 715/716-726.
ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop
adj3 up$1)

"5867226".pn.

("20020009283" | "20020013945" |
"20020052747" | "20020052864" |
"4706121" | "5353121" | "5479266"
| "5479268" | "5499343" |
"5532754" | "5630131" | "5649105"
| "5673401" | "5727060" |
"5768539" | "5796394" | "5808662"
| "5809204" | "5870150" |
"5886746" | "5929849" | "5940073"
| "5970206" | "5974222" |
"5987509" | "6018768" | "6182094"
| "6347398" | "6389466" |
"6408437" | "6671882" |
"6771290").PN.

(725/37-61.ccls. or 715/716-726.
ccls.) and @ay<"2001" and
(channel$4) with (grid$4 guide$4
icon$4 button$4) with (identi$7)

"6020930".pn.

715/716,719.ccls. and @ay<"2001"
and (pop adj3 up$1)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF .

OFF

2007/11/07 09:12
2007/11/07 09:12
2007/11/07 09:14
2007/11/07 09:14
2007/11/07 09:16
2007/11/07 09:16

2007/11/07 11:06

2007/11/07 10:57

2007/11/07 11:02

2007/11/07 11:08

2007/11/07 13:08

2007/11/08 12:19

11/8/07 6:40:18 PM
C:\Documents and Settings\justaris\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\09872197.wsp

Page 2



	2007-11-08 Examiner's search strategy and results

