## **EAST Search History**

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
S1	2	("6463586" "6177931").pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:12
S2	. 76	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/06 13:42
S3	22	"725"/\$.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1) with (browser\$1 EPG\$1 IPG\$1 guide\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/09/30 10:49
S4	44	725/37,39,44,46,47,52.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/10/03 14:36
S5	80	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/04/17 10:58
S6	0	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (brows\$4) with (channel\$1 adj3 identifier\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/04/17 11:13
S7	3	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (brows\$4) same (channel\$1 adj3 (identifier\$3 icon\$1))	US-PGPU <u>B;</u> USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/04/17 11:05
<b>S</b> 8	25	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (brows\$4) same (flip\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/04/17 11:05
S9	171	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (channel\$1 adj3 (identifier\$3 icon\$1))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/04/17 11:13
S10	539	725/39-43.ccls. and @ay<"2001"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/31 10:19
S11	1	"6934963".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/30 15:21
S12	0	massiel.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/30 15:21
S13	• 0	masiel.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/30 15:21
S14	0	maessiel.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/30 15:22
S15	223	"725"/\$.ccls. and agent\$1 with program\$1	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/30 15:28
S16	72	725/47.ccls. and @ay<"2001"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/05/31 10:19
S17	87	725/37-61.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/06 13:57
S18	28	715/716.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/08 12:19
S19	146	725/37-61.ccls. and 715/716-726. ccls. and @ay<"2001"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:56

.

## **EAST Search History**

S20	6	nijima.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:12
S21	114	niijima.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:12
S22	28	niijima.in. and sony.as.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:14
S23	61	barrett.in. and microsoft.as.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:14
S24	15	farzana.xa.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:16
S25	22	"725"/\$.ccls. and pio	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 09:16
S26	14	725/37-61.ccls. and 715/716-726. ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 11:06
S27	1	"5867226".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 10:57
S28	32	("20020009283"   "20020013945"   "20020052747"   "20020052864"   "4706121"   "5353121"   "5479266"   "5479268"   "5499343"   "5532754"   "5630131"   "5649105"   "5673401"   "5727060"   "5768539"   "5796394"   "5808662"   "5809204"   "5870150"   "5886746"   "5929849"   "5940073"   "5970206"   "5974222"   "5987509"   "6018768"   "6182094"   "6347398"   "6389466"   "6408437"   "6671882"   "6771290").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 11:02
S32	205	(725/37-61.ccls. or 715/716-726. ccls.) and @ay<"2001" and (channel\$4) with (grid\$4 guide\$4 icon\$4 button\$4) with (identi\$7)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 11:08
S33	1	"6020930".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/07 13:08
S34	37	715/716,719.ccls. and @ay<"2001" and (pop adj3 up\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2007/11/08 12:19

.....

٠